TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerielle, Inc.		01/15/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerielle Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	190 S. Whisman Boulevard, Building B	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77274270	[12]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (707) 578-9333

Email: craig@northbay-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Stainbrook
Address Line 1: 412 Aviation Blvd., Ste. H

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00747.T31 1/21/09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Stainbrook
Signature:	/Craig M. Stainbrook/
Date:	01/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0778

900125112

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_of_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AERIELLE, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 190 S. Whisman Boulevard, Building B, Mountain View, California 94041 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark application, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Appl. Ser. No.	Application Filing Date
I2I & design	77/274,270	September 7, 2007;

and WHEREAS, Aerielle Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 190 S. Whisman Boulevard, Building B, Mountain View, California 94041(ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said application for trademark;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and application for registration of said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration thereof.

Signed at Mountain Vien, CA., this 15 day of Januay, 2009.

Aerielle, Inc. [Assignor

itle: President and CEO

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Arthur L. Cohen, President and CEO of Assignee, Aerielle Technologies, Inc. accepts the herein assignment of trademark rights.

Date of Execution: //5/4

Aerielle Technologies, Inc., California

corporation

1

Arthur L. Cohen

Title: President and CEO

Assignment of Trademark Mark: 121 & Design Appl. Ser. No:77/274,270 Appl. Filing Date: September 7, 2007 Assignor: Aerielle, Inc.

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

Assignee: Aerielle Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0780